OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX, SAKET, NEW DELHI

ORDER NO. 40 /2024

Dated:- 12th July, 2024

The following Committee is hereby constituted to organize a magnificent programme at Saket Court Complex on the occasion of upcoming "Independence Day" on 15th August, 2024.

- 1. Ms. Anuradha Shukla Bhardwaj, District Judge (Commercial)(South) Chairperson
- Dr. Sugandha Aggarwal, Addl. Sessions Judge(SC RC) (South)
- Member
- Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Addl. Sessions Judge (SFTC)(South-East)
- Member
- Sh. Sachin Sangwan, Addl. Sessons Judge (FTC)(South-East)
- Member

Administrative Civil Judge (South)

- Member - Member

Administrative Civil Judge (South-East)

Madhu Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi

25380-25398

Dated:-12th July, 2024 __/Ind. Day Committee/SCC/2024, New Delhi No. Copy to:-

- The Pr. District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. 1.
- All the Officers concerned. 2.
- The Officer In-Charge (BMC), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- The Officer In-Charge (Security), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- The Officer In-Charge (Horticulture), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. 5.
- The Officer In-Charge (Protocol), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- The Asstt. Engineer (Civil), PWD, Utility Block, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with the direction to take all the necessary steps as directed by the Committee.
- 8. The Asstt. Engineer (Electrical), PWD, Utility Block, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with the direction to take all the necessary steps as directed by the Committee.
- 9. The Caretaker with the direction to take all the necessary steps as directed by the
- 10. The Nodal Officer, Website Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with a request to upload the same on the website i.e. www.ecourts.gov.in/south & south-east delhi.

11. For uploading on LAYERS.

12. For uploading on Centralized Website through LAYERS.

13. PS attached to the undersigned.

Madhu Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi